
1Sole

Sole Indoor - OutdoorChair - Bar Stool

https://bt.design/sole-chair-metal.html
https://bt.design/


2

Sole Indoor - OutdoorChair - Bar Stool



3

Meet the Sole Series, the enjoyable 
member of the B&T Design, designed 
to offer a brave, balanced and timeless 
style with its charm focused on colour 
and its play with geometric forms.

Sole

Sole Indoor - OutdoorChair - Bar Stool
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Distinguished with its balanced form 
which completely rejects complextiy, 
the Sole Series fills the space with its 
energy and unique dynamism. With its 
two different models -chair, bar chair- 
which are both suitable for indoor and 
outdoor spaces, the series makes room 
for extraordinary choices with different 
combinations of striking colours on 
demand, instead of featuring a single 
colour.

Sole Indoor - OutdoorChair - Bar Stool
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With its light and compact design,  
the series is easily stackable and 
takes up a little space, while it allows 
to be practically held and moved 
thanks to the aesthetic cavity at the 
joint of the seat and the thin backrest.  
Combining its round, refined lines with 
perfect functionality and durability, 
Sole elegantly introduces  
the authentic spirit in its design  
to any space.

Sole Indoor - OutdoorChair - Bar Stool
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Alp Nuhoğlu - 2020

Designer
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Removable Seat Pad options for Outdoor / Indoor

Its stainless cushions in three different colours; cream, light grey, dark grey 
with UV sun protection offer a comfortable and user-friendly experience also 
in outdoor spaces.

DARK GREY
583

LIGHT GREY
834

CREAM
783

100%
AC 5

100% ACRYLIC WATER-REPELLENT DIRT-REPELLENT MOULD-RESISTANT COLOUR STABLE YEARS WARRANTY

IRISUN - Plain Melange

Sole Indoor - OutdoorChair - Bar Stool



Chair

textile fabric (mt) 

real leather (m2)

seat pad (mt)

0,55

0,85

0,45

Bar Stool

textile fabric (mt) 

real leather (m2)

seat pad (mt)

0,55

0,85

0,45

A rich range of material choices is provided for Sole series to create the best match within interior style.

Finish Options

Metal Leg Finishes
Electrostatic Powder Coating

Black Red
RAL 3007

Grey
G 458

Anthracite
RAL 7016

Black
RAL 9005

Nordic
Lichen

Taupe
G 876

Precious 
Sand

White
RAL 9016

Silk Grey
RAL 7044

Terracotta
RAL 8004

Cement Grey
RAL 7033

Beige Red
RAL 3012

Green Grey
RAL 7009

Pale Brown
RAL 8025

Bronze Gold

More options are downloable in the catalogues

FABRIC & LEATHER CATALOGUE

MATERIAL CATALOGUE

Upholstery
Fabric, Leather, Artifical Leather. COM and COL options are also available

Sole Indoor - OutdoorChair - Bar Stool

https://bt.design/pdf/Kataloglar/en/bt-design-2024-materials-and-finishes.pdf
https://bt.design/pdf/Kataloglar/en/bt-design-2024-fabrics-and-leathers.pdf
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Models of Product Family 

UpholsteredMetal 
(cataphoresis)

Metal 
(cataphoresis)

Upholstered

Chair Bar Stool

Sole Indoor - OutdoorChair - Bar Stool
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Upholstered With Removable Seat Pad

83

48,5

47 47

53

53

48,5

39

83

48,5 53

46 46

53

48,5

39

Dimensions (cm)

Chair
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Upholstered With Removable Seat Pad

55

48,5

11
1

48,5

75 75

55

40

55

48,5

40

11
1

48,5 55

74 74

Dimensions (cm)

Bar Stool
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Dimensions (cm)

Kitchen Upholstered Kitchen With Removable Seat Pad

10
1

10
1

65 65

64 64

53
53

53

53

40

40

48,5
48,5

48,5
48,5
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Downloads

You can run this product 
with following system: 

2D & 3D FILES

PRODUCT IMAGES

CERTIFICATES

Sole Indoor - OutdoorChair - Bar Stool

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1vCm154QUvZez5MZaeOx2dzAEdHK740if
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1-spiTnyA6s3RsRVAy9bxlkPeCv_cyQZV
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/109V24AySWvPEGWYb8YwAcbJJ_NgYBxbv
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Package Dimensions (cm) 

Volume (m3)

52x59x88 quantity in box: 2
52x59x88 quantity in box: 2

Technical Specifications

Classic Outdoor (Cataphoresis)
Classic UP

Classic Outdoor (Cataphoresis)
Classic UP

0,31
0,31

Weight (kg)

Structure

Back Rest

Seat

Upholstered

Stackable

Classic Outdoor (Cataphoresis)
Classic UP

Classic Outdoor (Cataphoresis)

Classic UP

Classic Outdoor (Cataphoresis)
Classic UP

Classic Outdoor (Cataphoresis)

Classic UP

Classic Outdoor (Cataphoresis)
Classic UP

5,3
5,4

Ø16mm Metal Tube + Cataphoresis +  
Electrostatic Powder Coated
Ø16mm Metal Tube + Electrostatic Powder Coated

2mm Metal Plate + Electrostatic Powder Coated 
10 mm Plywood Coated

2mm Metal Plate + Cataphoresis + 
Electrostatic Powder Coated
2mm Metal Plate + Electrostatic Powder Coated

Magnetic Outdoor Pad With Outdoor Fabric
HR Foam + Fabric

Chair

Stacking is not recommended for upholstered

4
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Package Dimensions (cm)

Volume (m3)

60x56x115 quantity in box: 1
56x60x115 quantity in box: 1
54x54x105 quantity in box: 1
54x54x105 quantity in box: 1

Technical Specifications
Bar (Cataphoresis)
Bar (Upholstered)
Kitchen (Cataphoresis)
Kitchen Upholstered

Bar (Cataphoresis)
Bar (Upholstered)
Kitchen (Cataphoresis)
Kitchen Upholstered

Bar (Cataphoresis)
Bar (Upholstered)
Kitchen (Cataphoresis)
Kitchen Upholstered

Bar (Cataphoresis)
Bar (Upholstered)
Kitchen (Cataphoresis)
Kitchen Upholstered

Bar (Cataphoresis)
Bar (Upholstered)
Kitchen (Cataphoresis)
Kitchen Upholstered

Bar (Cataphoresis)
Bar (Upholstered)
Kitchen (Cataphoresis)
Kitchen Upholstered

Bar (Cataphoresis)
Bar (Upholstered)
Kitchen (Cataphoresis)
Kitchen Upholstered

0,38
0,38
0,31
0,31

Weight (kg)

Structure

Back Rest

Seat

Upholstered

8,3
7,3
8
7

Ø16 Metal Tube + Electrostatic Powder Coated

2mm Metal Plate + Electrostatic Powder Coated
10 mm Plywood
2mm Metal Plate + Electrostatic Powder Coated
10 mm Plywood

2mm Metal Plate + Electrostatic Powder Coated

Magnetic Outdoor Pad with Outdoor Fabric
HR Foam + Fabric
Magnetic Outdoor Pad with Outdoor Fabric
HR Foam + Fabric

Bar Stool

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Care and maintenance instructions &  
warranty certificate click and download

Sole Indoor - OutdoorChair - Bar Stool

https://bt.design/pdf/Kataloglar/en/bt-design-care-and-maintenance-warranty.pdf
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Export
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